Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form
JBC 03/07/07 (1)
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Subtitle of House Bill No. 1540
"AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES - DONALD
W. REYNOLDS CENTER ON AGING, COLLEGE OF PUBLICHEALTH, ARKANSAS
BIOSCIENCES INSTITUTE AND AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER IN HELENA
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."
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Amendment No. 1to House Bill No. 1540.

Amend House Bill No. 1540 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 13 through page 4, line 6 and insert therefor:

" UAMS DONALD W. REYNOLDS CTR ON AGING

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

(1) Project/Program Manager 1 $72,828 $74,285

(2) Project/Program Specialist 4 $62,836 $64,093
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

(3) Administrative Assistant II 1 GRADE 17
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

(4) Faculty Pool 19
Professor $144,168 $147,051
Associate Professor $133,038 $135,699
Assistant Professor $125,612 $128,124
Instructor $100,933 $102,952
(5) Education Coordinator 1 $103,750 $105,825
(6) Research Assistant 1 $68,253 $69,618
UAMS ARK COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS
(7) Project/Program Director 1 $80,367 $81,974
(8) Project/Program Specialist 1 $62,836 $64,093
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS
(9) Systems Analyst II-Inst 1 GRADE 22
(10) Research Technologist II 1 GRADE 20
(11) Administrative Assistant II 6 GRADE 17
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(12)

(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)

(17)

(18)
(19)

(20)

(21)
(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
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Secretary I1L

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Dean

Department Chairperson

Associate Dean

Faculty Pool

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

ARKANSAS BIOSCIENCES INSTITUTE
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

Director of Biosciences Institute
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Research Technologist I

Research Technician 1II

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Faculty Pool

Research Professor

Research Associate Professor
Research Assistant Professor
Research Instructor

Post Doctoral Fellow

Graduate Assistant

UAMS AREA HEALTH ED CTR IN HELENA
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS
Administrative Support Pool
Project/Program Director
Project/Program Manager
Project/Program Specialist

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Administrative Assistant II

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Assistant Professor

Clinic Instructor

RN II - AHEC

Assistant Instructor

MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES

N = U -

12
12

24

17

LN =N

139".

GRADE 13
$214,293 $218,579
$151,599 $154,631
$145,026 $147,927
$144,168 $147,051
$133,038 $135,699
$125,612 $128,124
$225,379 $229,887

GRADE 18

GRADE 13
$140,799 $143,615
$133,037 $135,698
$125,612 $128,124

$86,428 $88,157
$87,080 $88,822
$33,970 $34,649
$80,367 $81,974
$72,828 $74,285
$62,836 $64,093

GRADE 17
$125,612 $128,124
$100,934 $102,953

$§75,742 $77,257
$72,260 $73,705
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The Amendment was read

By: Joint Budget Committee
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